The following chart shows the sensitivity analysis of various items to a 10% increase or decrease in exchange
rates (US Dollar) and their effect on income or equity. This exchange rate sensitivity (10%) is used to internally report
the Company’s foreign exchange risk to key management personnel and represents management’s valuation of the
possible change in US Dollar exchange rate. The sensitivity analysis includes asset and liability balances in currencies
other than the Company’s functional currency. A positive number indicates an increase in income or other
comprehensive income when the Chilean peso is strengthened with respect to the foreign currency. A negative
percentage implies a weakening of the Chilean peso with respect to the foreign currency, which negatively impacts the
income statement or in other comprehensive income.

In addition, the sensitivity table below shows the risk faced by the company with regard to the variation of the Unidad de
Fomento (UF); this effect is recognized in income.

 Position Net income (gain)/loss  Position OCI (gain)/loss
 MCh$ MCh$  MCh$ MCh$
Item (Currency) Long

/(Short)
Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

 Long
/(Short)

Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Cash (US$) 4,876 (8) 8  - - -
Leasing (US$) 12,454 (21) 21  - - -
Senior Notes (US$) (676,440) 1,132 (1,132)  - - -
Financial instrument swap  472,222 (790) 790  (478,019) 800 (800)
Intercompany loan (US$)   188,943 (316) 316  - - -
Other (US$) (2,682) 4  (4)  - - -

Total   (627) 1 (1)  (478,019) 800 (800)

3.1.2 Credit risk

With respect to credit risk related to accounts receivable from the electricity transmission activity, this risk is
historically very low in the industry given the nature of business of the Company's customers and the short-term
period of collection of receivables from clients leads to the situation in which they do not accumulate very significant
amounts.

TRANSELEC S.A.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
As of March 31, 2017 and December 2016

 (Translation of financial statements originally issued in Spanish-See Note 2.1)

31

NOTE 3 - RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY (CONTINUED)